et L e B LI L e e SERLE AN s TR U8 T e ST AT e e e BN e e b iy R A S s

 PRICEAATERHOUSE(COPERS

PricewaterhouseCoopers

10 Bricket Road

St Albans ALY 3JX

Telephone +44 (0) 1727 844155
. . Facgimile +44 (0) 1727 845039
The Directors

TUI NE Limited
Greater London House
Hampstead Road
London

NW17SD {_ng_gq

23 January 2003
Our ref: NC/djt/tuinovationl.doc

Dear Sirs

Notice of resignation as auditors

Following the conversion of PricewaterhouseCoopers to a Limited Liability Partnership
(LLP) from 1 January 2003, we have agreed with you that the new firm,
PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP will be replacing us as auditors.

In accordance with Section 392 of the Companies Act 1985, we give notice that we are
resigning as auditors of TUI NE Limited, registered number 3490138 and its subsidiary
companies as detailed in Appendix 1 with immediate effect.

In accordance with Section 394 of the Companies Act 1985, we confirm that there are no
circumstances connected with our resignation which we consider should be brought to the
notice of the shareholders or creditors of TUI NE Limited and its subsidiary companies as
detailed in Appendix 1.

Yours faithfuily

%WZMW

PricewaterhouseCoopers

EOX MELT7I00H 0669
COMPANIES HOUSE N oS

PricewaterhouseCoopers is the successor partnership to the UK firms of Price Waterhouse and Coopers & Lybrand. The principal place of business of PricewaterhouseCoopers and its
associate partnerships, and of Coopers & Lybrand, is { Embankment Place, London WC2N 6RH. The principal place of business of Price Waterhouse is Southwark Towers, 32
Londen Bridge Street, Londen SE1 95Y. Lists of the partners’ names are available for inspection at those places.

All partners in the associate partnerships are authorised to conduct business as agents of, and a1l contracts for services to clients are with, PricewaterhouseCoopers.
PricewaterhouseCoopers is authorised by the Financizl Services Autharity for investment business activities.




Appendix 1

Company

AB Caller & Sons Ltd

Bass Travel Limited

Britannia Airways Limited

Britannia Airways (Catering)Ltd
Budget Flights Ltd

Callers-Pegasus Travel Service Limited
Horizon Midlands Properties Ltd
Lincoln Travel Limited

Lunn Poly (Jersey) Limited

Lunn Poly Limited

Manchester Flights Limited

Port Philip Group Limited

Portland Travel Limited

Robert Sibbald Travel Agents Limited
Simply Travel Limited

Something Special Holidays Limited
Specialist Holidays Group Ireland Limited
Specialist Holidays Limited

Star Tour of Scandinavia Ltd

Team Lincoln Services Limited

Team Lincoln Limited

Team Travel Limited

The Magic Travel Group (Holidays) Limited
The Original Travel House Limited
TUI UK Limited

TUI UK Transport Ltd

TUI Finance Northern Europe
Thomson Travel Group (Holdings)Limited
Thomson Travel International Ltd

TTG No. 2 Ltd

Lorimer Investments Limited

' PRICEAATERHOUSE(COPERS

List of subsidiary companies of TUI NE Limited

Number

3083839
1896627
444359
2388907
3922787
387418
1136950
2112656
53595
638309
2773876
1345433
867366
SC033441
1707863
1482495
45287
1976915
2080156
3724886
3187377
3724886
01862357
2748283
2830117
1014599
3709803
3226964
595595
4066388
4632466

(2)



