

PricewaterhouseCoopers
10 Bricket Road
St Albans AL1 3JX
Telephone +44 (0) 1727 844155
Facsimile +44 (0) 1727 845039

The Directors
TUI NE Limited
Greater London House
Hampstead Road
London
NW1 7SD

444359

23 January 2003

Our ref: NC/djt/tuinovation1.doc

Dear Sirs

Notice of resignation as auditors

Following the conversion of PricewaterhouseCoopers to a Limited Liability Partnership (LLP) from 1 January 2003, we have agreed with you that the new firm, PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP will be replacing us as auditors.

In accordance with Section 392 of the Companies Act 1985, we give notice that we are resigning as auditors of TUI NE Limited, registered number 3490138 and its subsidiary companies as detailed in Appendix 1 with immediate effect.

In accordance with Section 394 of the Companies Act 1985, we confirm that there are no circumstances connected with our resignation which we consider should be brought to the notice of the shareholders or creditors of TUI NE Limited and its subsidiary companies as detailed in Appendix 1.

Yours faithfully

PricewaterhouseCoopers

Muterluloops

EDX *ELT7100H* 0669
COMPANIES HOUSE

PricewaterhouseCoopers is the successor partnership to the UK firms of Price Waterhouse and Coopers & Lybrand. The principal place of business of PricewaterhouseCoopers and it associate partnerships, and of Coopers & Lybrand, is 1 Embankment Place, London WC2N 6RH. The principal place of business of Price Waterhouse is Southwark Towers, 32 London Bridge Street, London SEI 9SY. Lists of the partners' names are available for inspection at those places.

PRICEWATERHOUSE COPERS @

Appendix 1

List of subsidiary companies of TUI NE Limited

Company	Number
AB Caller & Sons Ltd	3083839
Bass Travel Limited	1896627
Britannia Airways Limited	444359
Britannia Airways (Catering)Ltd	2388907
Budget Flights Ltd	3922787
Callers-Pegasus Travel Service Limited	387418
Horizon Midlands Properties Ltd	1136950
Lincoln Travel Limited	2112656
Lunn Poly (Jersey) Limited	53595
Lunn Poly Limited	638309
Manchester Flights Limited	2773876
Port Philip Group Limited	1345433
Portland Travel Limited	867366
Robert Sibbald Travel Agents Limited	SC033441
Simply Travel Limited	1707863
Something Special Holidays Limited	1482495
Specialist Holidays Group Ireland Limited	45287
Specialist Holidays Limited	1976915
Star Tour of Scandinavia Ltd	2080156
Team Lincoln Services Limited	3724886
Team Lincoln Limited	3187377
Team Travel Limited	3724886
The Magic Travel Group (Holidays) Limited	01862357
The Original Travel House Limited	2748283
TUI UK Limited	2830117
TUI UK Transport Ltd	1014599
TUI Finance Northern Europe	3709803
Thomson Travel Group (Holdings)Limited	3226964
Thomson Travel International Ltd	595595
TTG No. 2 Ltd	4066388
Lorimer Investments Limited	4632466